## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Recording Requested By/Return To: ILLINOIS HOUSING DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 401 N MICHIGAN AVE STE 900 CHICAGO, IL 60611 (312) 836-5200

Doc#: 0920844015 Fee: \$38.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/27/2009 10:02 AM Pg: 1 of 2

This Instrument Prepared By: MICHELLE BOWER THE NATIONAL BANK 5210 JERSEY RIDGE RD DAVENPORT IA 52807 (563)823-3356

## ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

Loan #: 016976

For Value Received, the undersign of hilder of a Mortgage (herein "Assignor") whose address is 5210 Jersey Ridge Rd, Davenport, IA 52807 does hereby grant, sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ILLINOIS HOUSING Development Authority, a corporation or enized and existing under the laws of Ill. (herein "Assignee") whose address is 401 N MICHIGAN AVE STE 700, In CAGO, IL 60611 a certain Mortgage dated APRIL 14, 2008, made and executed by BRIAN LESCHINSKI, SINGLE MAN. to and in favor of THE National Bank

upon the following described property sit atec in COOK County, State of Illinois:

LOT 556 IN ELK GROVE VILLAGE SECTION 1 SOUTH BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE NORTH 1/2 OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 11 LAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN 172 RECORDER'S OFFICE OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON APRIL 24, 1957 AS DOCUMENT 16886253 AND FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON APIJE 24, 1957 AS DOCUMENT LR 1734744 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.
Parcel ID # <u>08 - 28 - 318 - 003 - 0000</u>

Property Address: 527 WILLOW LANE, ELK GROVE VILLAGE, IL 60007

Such Mortgage having been given to secure payment of ONE HUNDRED NINETY NINE THOUSAND Dollars (\$199,000.00) (Include the Original Principal Amount) which Mortgage is of record in Book. Volume, or Liber No. (or as No. \_ ) of the COUNTY Records of COOK County, State of Illinois, together with the note(s) and obligations therein described and the moo y due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under such Mortgage.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto Assignee, its successor and assigns, forever, subject or 1y to the terms and conditions of the above-described Mortgage.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor has executed this Assignment of Mortgage on

Assignor: THE NATIONAL BANK

PRESTON

MORTGAGE OPERATIONS OFFICER

DocuTech 5115 (IL)

Rev. 10/02

1523.4

Page 1 of 2

0920844015 Page: 2 of 2

## **UNOFFICIAL CC**

016976

State of IOWA County of SCOTT

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

6/22/09

by Diana Preston, as

MORTGAGE OPERATIONS OFFICER of THE NATIONAL BANK.

Property of Cook County Clark's Office